Office of the Directorate of Research, Pareeksha Bhavana, (Behind Crawford Hall), Mysuru 570 005, Karnataka, INDIA.

PROVISIONAL REGISTRATION FOR PH.D DEGREE AS PER THE REGULATIONS 2017

Sub: Provisional Registration for Ph.D Programme Without Fellowship.

Ref: 1. Letter dated 03-07-2019 received from the Chairman, DOS in Computer Science, MGM.

2. Registrar(Evaluation) order No.DOR.9.4/Ph.D/NBB/19-20/P.01/04/dated: 06-07-2019

ORDER NO. DOR.9.4/Ph.D/PR133/2019-20 DATED: 06-07-2019

The following candidate is Provisionally Registered for Ph.D degree in Computer Science, Without Fellowship as mentioned below.

Provisional Registration No.	Name & Address of the Candidate	Name & Address of the Guide	Name of the Department/ Research Centre
WOF-133 2019-20	Naveena B B # 614, A-1 Block Vijayanagar 3 rd Stage Mysuru-17	Dr. H.S.Nagendraswamy Professor DOS in Computer Science Manasagangotri Mysuru.	DOS in Computer Science Manasagangotri Mysuru.

- 1. The Candidate has to undergo a Ph.D Course work of one semester of 20 weeks as per rule 6.1 and 6.2 of Ph.D. Regulations 2017. After successful completion of the course work and Pre-registration colloquium as per 6.1 to 6.4 & 7.1 the candidate is eligible to submit the progress report and to apply for Permanent Registration as per rule 6.6 to the Office of Directorate of Research, University of Mysore, within 06 months from the date of announcement of the course work result by Registrar(Evaluation), If not, the candidate forfeits his/her claims for Registration (6.7) & the Pre-Registration stands cancelled and the candidate should go through entrance test
- 2. The Candidate has to pay tuition fee, candidature fee, laboratory fee and other fee as applicable. Details about fee structure can be obtained from the office of Directorate of Research, University of Mysore, Mysuru.
- 3. The Candidate shall himself/herself bear the cost of Chemical/Stationery and other materials to be used for his/her research work. In case of loss, cost of materials/equipment etc., if any, shall be made good to the Department/ Institution by the candidate.
- 4. The Candidate/Researcher/Guide has to follow the terms and conditions of Ph.D Regulations 2017 laid down by University of Mysore in accordance with notification vide reference No.AC2(S)/460/2009-10 dated:20-03-2017 and time to time amendments/modifications shall be adopted after recommendations from the University.
- 5. The Candidate has instructed to attend the Ph.D Course work next conducted.

To,

The Research Candidate.

2. The Research Guide.

3. The Chairman, DOS/BOS in Computer Science, Manasagangotri, Mysuru-06.

4. Office copy.

Office of the Directorate of Research Pareeksha Bhavana, (Behind Crawford Hall), Mysuru-570 005, Karnataka, INDIA.

Date: 24-03-2021

No.DOR.9.4/Ph.D/NBB/288/2019-20

To Naveena B.B # 614, A-1 Block Vijayanagar 3rd Stage Mysuru - 570017

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Registration for Ph.D. Degree in Computer Science.

Ref: 1.Enrollment No.DOR.9.4/Ph.D/PR133/WOF/2019-20 Dated:06-07-2019.

2. Registrar(Evaluation) order No.DOR.9.4/Ph.D/NBB/2019-20/P.04/14/Dated:20-03-2021.

I am directed to inform you that, your application for the Ph.D Degree of this University has been registered w.e.f 06-07-2019 as Doctoral candidate under without fellowship category. You are permitted to work and prepare a thesis in accordance with the Ph.D notification/regulation 2017(No.AC2(S)/460/2009-10 dated:20-03-2017).

TITLE OF THE THESIS: "Computer Vision Based Approaches for Human Emotion Recognition" GUIDE: Prof. H.S.Nagendraswamy, DOS in Computer Science, Manasagangotri, Mysuru-570006.

RESEARCH CENTRE / INSTITUTION: DOS in Computer Science, Manasagangotri, Mysuru – 570006.

- The Doctoral Candidates should conduct research for a minimum period of 03 years and maximum period of 6 years from the date of provisional registration as per the 8.1(a) Ph.D Regulation 2017.
- 2. The Ph.D registration is valid for a period of 6 years from the date of provisional registration and it is extendable by one more year on request by the candidate well in advance with a recommendation of the Guide and Director/Chairperson of the Institute/Department followed by approval of Vice-Chancellor on payment of the prescribed fee.
- The candidate should submit progress reports certified by the Guide and Director/Chairperson of the Institute/ Department with the fee paid challan in every year. If the candidate fails to submit two Consecutive Progress Reports in time, it amounts to cancellation of the Registration, and this shall be notified by the Registrar(Evaluation). For any reason the fee paid, will not be reimbursed to the researcher.
- While submitting the progress report Tuition fee, Processing fee and Laboratory fee has to be paid to the Examination Account and the Challan should be enclosed.
- Examination fee has to be paid to the Examination Account of the University and the Challan has to be furnished at the time of submission of Final Synopsis and Thesis.
- 6. The Research candidate shall strictly adhere to the Regulation mentioned above.
- On completion of research work, 10 copies of synopsis and 4 copies of thesis, an electronic version of the thesis, evidence of two research publications, prescribed application form for submission of thesis and synopsis, challan for having paid the examination fee, declaration signed by the candidate and certified by the guide for having prepared the thesis. No Due Certificates from the Department, Library and the Hostel should be submitted through the guide and the Director/Chairperson of the Institution/Department. Details of payable fee can be obtained from the Office of the Directorate of Research. Pareeksha Bhavan, University of Mysore, Mysuru, during office hours.
- 8. If candidate fails to submit the thesis even after 7 years i.e after getting one year of extension period, the Ph.D registration in the respective subject stands automatically cancelled.

Copy to:

1. The Guide.

2. The Chairman. DOS/BOS in Computer Science, Manasagangotri, Mysuru - 570 006.

3. Office copy.

the Directorate of Research University of Mysore Pareeksha Bhavan, MYSORE-5

$3.1.4\ Number\ of\ JRFs,\ SRFs,\ Post\ Doctoral\ Fellows,\ Research\ Associates\ and\ otherresearch\ fellows\ enrolled\ in\ the\ institution\ during\ the\ year$

Name of the Research Fellow	Naveena BB	
Year of enrolment	2019	
Duration of fellowship	NIL	
Type of the fellowship	NIL	
Granting agency	NIL	
Qualifying exam if any (NET, GATE, etc.)	KSet 2019	